

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 32**

November 8, 2005 – Offered by Representative WASSERMAN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 5, line 7: delete “456.04 (2m)” and substitute “456.04 (2m) and (3m)”.

3 **2.** Page 5, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13 and substitute “as provided in s. 456.04  
4 (2m) and (3m), the rules shall require the individual to provide evidence satisfactory  
5 to the examining board that the individual has, in any consecutive 3–year period  
6 within the 5–year period immediately preceding the date of application for  
7 examination, obtained at least 2,000 hours of practical experience that substantially  
8 relates to the practice of a nursing home administrator, as determined by the  
9 examining board.”.

10 **3.** Page 5, line 16: delete “sub. (2m)” and substitute “subs. (2m) and (3m)”.

11 **4.** Page 7, line 6: after that line insert:

12 “**SECTION 15m.** 456.04 (3m) of the statutes is created to read:

